December 31, 2011 and 2010, give effect to the Transaction.  The pro forma consolidated financial statements have
been prepared by management of the Company based upon the historical financial statements of the Company and the
adjustments and assumptions noted within.

The pro forma consolidated balance sheet sets forth the effects of the Transaction as if it had been consummated on
June 30, 2012.

The pro forma consolidated statements of income set forth the effect of the Transaction as if it had been consummated
on January 1, 2010.

These pro forma consolidated financial statements may not be indicative of the results that actually would have
occurred if the Transaction had occurred on the dates indicated or which may be obtained in the future.  The pro forma
consolidated financial statements should be read in conjunction with the consolidated financial statements and notes of
the Company included in its annual report on Form 10-K for the year ended December 31, 2011.

F-1

Edgar Filing: SERVOTRONICS INC /DE/ - Form 8-K

4

SERVOTRONICS, INC. AND SUBSIDIARIES
PRO FORMA CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

JUNE 30, 2012
($000’s omitted except share and per share data)

 (Unaudited)

As
Reported

Pro Forma
Adjustments Proforma

Assets

Current Assets:
   Cash and cash equivalents $4,266 $ 650 $4,916
   Accounts receivable, net 6,162 - 6,162
   Inventories, net 11,684 - 11,684
   Prepaid income taxes 447 - 447
   Deferred income taxes 754 - 754
   Other assets 808 - 808
   Assets held for sale 650 (650 ) -
   Total current assets 24,771 - 24,771

Property, plant and equipment, net 5,881 - 5,881
Other non-current assets 353 - 353

$31,005 $ - $31,005
Total Assets

Liabilities and Shareholders' Equity

Current Liabilities:
   Current portion of long-term debt $191 $ - $191
   Current portion of capital lease related party 81 - 81
   Accounts payable 1,439 - 1,439
   Accrued employee compensation and benefit costs 1,515 - 1,515
   Dividends payable 358 - 358
   Other accured liabilities 191 - 191
   Total current liabilities 3,775 - 3,775

Long-term debt 2,845 - 2,845
Long-term portion of capital lease related party 292 - 292
Deferred income taxes 496 - 496

Shareholders' equity:
   Common Stock, par value $.20; authorized
   4,000,000 shares; issued 2,614,506 shares;
   outstanding 2,148,992 shares 523 - 523
   Capital in excess of par value 13,926 - 13,926
   Retained earnings 12,158

Edgar Filing: SERVOTRONICS INC /DE/ - Form 8-K

5